The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult th
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2014 Johnson Controls, Inc.
V–302
P1000 Series Pressure-Independent Valves
Code No. LIT-1900445
Description
P1000 Series Pressure-Independent Valves
are designed to regulate the flow of hot or

Repair Information
If the P1000 Series Pressure-Independent
Valve fails to operate within its specifications,
replace the valve body, actuator, or entire
assembly. For replacement parts, contact the
nearest Johnson Controls representative.
Selection Charts
Two-Way Non-Spring Return (Part 1 of 2)
Valve Code
Number
Size, in. Flow Rate, gpm Closeoff psig 24 VAC Supply
Floating DC 0 to 10 V Proportional
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2
P1241A00 1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+21LAGA P1241A00+21LHGA
P1241A01 1 P1241A01+21LAGA P1241A01+21LHGA
1.5 P1241A01521LAGA P1241A01521LHGA
P1241A02 2 P1241A02+21LAGA P1241A02+21LHGA
2.5 P1241A02521LAGA P1241A02521LHGA
P1241A03 3 P1241A03+21LAGA P1241A03+21LHGA
3.5 P1241A03521LAGA P1241A03521LHGA
P1241A04 4 P1241A04+21LAGA P1241A04+21LHGA
4.5 P1241A04521LAGA P1241A04521LHGA
P1241A05 5 P1241A05+21LAGA P1241A05+21LHGA
5.5 P1241A05521LAGA P1241A05521LHGA
P1241B06 3/4 6 200 P1241B06+21LAGA P1241B06+21LHGA
6.5 P1241B06521LAGA P1241B06521LHGA
P1241B07 7 P1241B07+21LAGA P1241B07+21LHGA
7.5 P1241B07521LAGA P1241B07521LHGA
P1241B08 8 P1241B08+21LAGA P1241B08+21LHGA
8.5 P1241B08521LAGA P1241B08521LHGA
P1241B09 9 P1241B09+21LAGA P1241B09+21LHGA
9.5 P1241B09521LAGA P1241B09521LHGA
P1241B10 10 P1241B10+21LAGA P1241B10+21LHGA
Pressure-Independent Valves
T
h
re

d
ep
en
d
en
t
V
al
ve
s
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult th
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2014 Johnson Controls, Inc.
V–303
P1000 Series Pressure-Independent Valves (Continued)
Pressure-Independent Valves
P1241C11 1 11 200 P1241C11+21LAGA P1241C11+21LHGA
P1241C12 12 P1241C12+21LAGA P1241C12+21LHGA
P1241C13 13 P1241C13+21LAGA P1241C13+21LHGA
P1241C14 14 P1241C14+21LAGA P1241C14+21LHGA
P1241C15 15 P1241C15+21LAGA P1241C15+21LHGA
P1241C16 16 P1241C16+21LAGA P1241C16+21LHGA
P1241C17 17 P1241C17+21LAGA P1241C17+21LHGA
P1241C18 18 P1241C18+21LAGA P1241C18+21LHGA
P1241C19 19 P1241C19+21LAGA P1241C19+21LHGA
P1241D18 1-1/4 18 200 P1241D18+21AHGA
P1241D19 19 P1241D19+21AHGA
P1241D20 20 P1241D20+21AHGA
P1241D21 21 P1241D21+21AHGA
P1241D22 22 P1241D22+21AHGA
P1241D23 23 P1241D23+21AHGA
P1241D24 24 P1241D24+21AHGA
P1241D25 25 P1241D25+21AHGA
P1241D26 26 P1241D26+21AHGA
P1241E26 1-1/2 26 200 P1241E26+21AHGA
P1241E27 27 P1241E27+21AHGA
P1241E28 28 P1241E28+21AHGA
P1241E29 29 P1241E29+21AHGA
P1241E30 30 P1241E30+21AHGA
P1241E31 31 P1241E31+21AHGA
P1241E32 32 P1241E32+21AHGA
P1241E33 33 P1241E33+21AHGA
P1241F33 2 33 200 P1241F33+21AHGA
P1241F34 34 P1241F34+21AHGA
P1241F35 35 P1241F35+21AHGA
P1241F36 36 P1241F36+21AHGA
P1241F37 37 P1241F37+21AHGA
P1241F38 38 P1241F38+21AHGA
P1241F39 39 P1241F39+21AHGA
P1241F40 40 P1241F40+21AHGA
P1241F44 44 P1241F44+21AHGA
P1241F48 48 P1241F48+21AHGA
P1241F52 52 P1241F52+21AHGA
P1241F56 56 P1241F56+21AHGA
P1241F60 60 P1241F60+21AHGA
P1241F65 65 P1241F65+21AHGA
P1241F70 70 P1241F70+21AHGA
P1241F75 75 P1241F75+21AHGA
P1241F80 80 P1241F80+21AHGA
P1241F90 90 P1241F90+21AHGA
P1241F100 100 P1241F10021AHGA
Two-Way Non-Spring Return (Part 2 of 2)
Valve Code
Number
Size, in. Flow Rate, gpm Closeoff psig 24 VAC Supply

s
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult th
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2014 Johnson Controls, Inc.
V–304
P1000 Series Pressure-Independent Valves (Continued)
Pressure-Independent Valves
Two-Way Spring Return (Part 1 of 2)1
Valve Code
Number
Size, in. Flow Rate, gpm Closeoff psig 24 VAC Supply
DC 0 to 10 V Proportional
Spring Return Open Spring Return Closed
Assemblies with VA2202-HGA-2P Spring-Return Actuator
P1241A00 1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+22THGA P1241A00+24THGA
P1241A01 1 P1241A01+22THGA P1241A01+24THGA
1.5 P1241A01522THGA P1241A01524THGA
P1241A02 2 P1241A02+22THGA P1241A02+24THGA
2.5 P1241A02522THGA P1241A02524THGA
P1241A03 3 P1241A03+22THGA P1241A03+24THGA
3.5 P1241A03522THGA P1241A03524THGA
P1241A04 4 P1241A04+22THGA P1241A04+24THGA
4.5 P1241A04522THGA P1241A04524THGA
P1241A05 5 P1241A05+22THGA P1241A05+24THGA
5.5 P1241A05522THGA P1241A05524THGA
Assemblies with M2204-HGA-2 Spring-Return Actuator
P1241A00 1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+22LHGA P1241A00+24LHGA
P1241A01 1 P1241A01+22LHGA P1241A01+24LHGA
1.5 P1241A01522LHGA P1241A01524LHGA
P1241A02 2 P1241A02+22LHGA P1241A02+24LHGA
2.5 P1241A02522LHGA P1241A02524LHGA
P1241A03 3 P1241A03+22LHGA P1241A03+24LHGA
3.5 P1241A03522LHGA P1241A03524LHGA
P1241A04 4 P1241A04+22LHGA P1241A04+24LHGA
4.5 P1241A04522LHGA P1241A04524LHGA
P1241A05 5 P1241A05+22LHGA P1241A05+24LHGA
5.5 P1241A05522LHGA P1241A05524LHGA
P1241B06 3/4 6 200 P1241B06+22LHGA P1241B06+24LHGA
6.5 P1241B06522LHGA P1241B06524LHGA
P1241B07 7 P1241B07+22LHGA P1241B07+24LHGA
7.5 P1241B07522LHGA P1241B07524LHGA
P1241B08 8 P1241B08+22LHGA P1241B08+24LHGA
8.5 P1241B08522LHGA P1241B08524LHGA
P1241B09 9 P1241B09+22LHGA P1241B09+24LHGA
9.5 P1241B09522LHGA P1241B09524LHGA
P1241B10 10 P1241B10+22LHGA P1241B10+24LHGA
P1241C11 1 11 200 P1241C11+22LHGA P1241C11+24LHGA
P1241C12 12 P1241C12+22LHGA P1241C12+24LHGA
P1241C13 13 P1241C13+22LHGA P1241C13+24LHGA

gpm
Field Adjustable Flow
Range Using
FlowSetR™ Base,
gpm
Running Time (Seconds)
Without Pressure
Taps
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2
VA2120-HGA-2
VA2202-HGA-2P
M2204-HGA-2
M2215-HGA-2
1/2 P1241A00 0.5 0.5 to 1.0 36 100
P1241A01 1 0.5 to 1.0 60
P1241A015 1.5 0.5 to 5.5 47
P1241A02 2 0.5 to 5.5 51
P1241A025 2.5 0.5 to 5.5 53
P1241A03 3 0.5 to 5.5 56
P1241A035 3.5 0.5 to 5.5 58
P1241A04 4 0.5 to 5.5 63
P1241A045 4.5 0.5 to 5.5 66
P1241A05 5 0.5 to 5.5 68
P1241A055 5.5 0.5 to 5.5 73
3/4 P1241B06 6 2 to 10 61 100
P1241B065 6.5 2 to 10 62
P1241B07 7 2 to 10 64
P1241B075 7.5 2 to 10 66
P1241B08 8 2 to 10 67
P1241B085 8.5 2 to 10 68
P1241B09 9 2 to 10 69
P1241B095 9.5 2 to 10 71
P1241B10 10 2 to 10 76
1 P1241C11 11 2 to 16 60 100
P1241C12 12 2 to 16 62
P1241C13 13 2 to 16 64